To: Direct DualChoice PCPs  
From: IEHP – Quality Programs  
Date: May 28, 2021  
Subject: Medicare P4P IEHP Direct for PCPs – Program Guide

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) is pleased to announce the release of the new Program Guide for Medicare P4P IEHP Direct for PCPs.

The Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program Guide provides program details including participation eligibility, program requirements, incentive services, code sets for billing and more!

General Questions:
- **When is the Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program effective?**
  
The Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program applies for services rendered beginning June 1, 2021.

- **Who are Members eligible to participate in the Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program?**
  
  This program offers incentives for services provided to IEHP Direct DualChoice Members assigned to your office.

- **Who can participate in the Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program?**
  
  IEHP Direct contracted PCPs who have IEHP Direct DualChoice Members assigned to their can participate in this program. Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) and Rural Health Clinics (RHCs) are *not* eligible for participation.

- **What services are included in the Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program?**
  
  - Blood Pressure Control
  - Colorectal Cancer Screening
  - Flu Vaccine
  - HbA1c Control
  - Post Discharge Follow-Up

Please review and leverage the Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program Guide to ensure your office can begin receiving these incentive payments. An electronic version of the guide is now available in the Providers section of the IEHP website at: [www.iehp.org > Providers > P4P-Prop 56-GEKT > Pay for Performance (P4P) Program – DualChoice > Medicare P4P IEHP Direct Program](http://www.iehp.org).

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP’s Members.

As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found on our Provider portal at: [www.iehp.org > Providers > Plan Updates > Correspondences](http://www.iehp.org).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the IEHP Provider Relations Team at (909) 890-2054 or to IEHP’s Quality Department at [QualityPrograms@iehp.org](mailto:QualityPrograms@iehp.org).